ORDINANCE NO. 2013-U3-414

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CODE OF ORDINANCES FOR THE CITY OF TONTITOWN, ARKANSAS, REGARDING THE ENVIRONMENTAL CODE

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that it is in the best interest of the City of Tontitown, Arkansas, to amend Section 92.21(D) of the Code of Ordinances for the City of Tontitown, Arkansas, by repealing the current section and adopting a revised Section 92.21(D).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TONTITOWN, ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Codified at Section 92.21(D) of the Code of Ordinances for the City of Tontitown, Arkansas is hereby repealed.

SECTION 2. Section 92.21(D) of the Code of Ordinances for the City of Tontitown, Arkansas, is hereby amended and shall provide as follows:

(D) Nothing covered by this subchapter is intended to preclude or conflict with the provisions of chapter 154 and all substances not governed by chapter 154 are to be governed by this subchapter. This subchapter is intended to supplement chapter 154.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 5 DAY OF March

	Mayor of the City of Tontitown
	ATTEST:
Description of the City of The City	
Recorder - Treasurer of the City of Tontitown	

SPONSOR:

licia Collins